
P value

Age (≥ 60 years vs < 60 years)

Gender (male vs female)

Diabetes (yes vs no)

Cholelithiasis (yes vs no)

Hepatitis (yes vs no)

Cirrhosis (yes vs no)

CA19-9, every 100-U/mL increase

CEA

ALB

ALT

AST

TBIL

γ-GGT

ALP

NLR

PLR

LNM on imaging (suspicious or positive vs negative)

Tumor number (multifocal vs unifocal)

Tumor size

Surgical margin width (≥ 1 cm vs < 1 cm)

Tumor differentiation (moderate/good vs poor)

Vascular invasion (yes vs no)

T stage (T2/T3/T4 vs T1a/T1b)

Number of LN harvested (≥ 6 vs < 6)

Blood loss (>300 ml vs ≤300 ml)

Blood transfusion (yes vs no)

Variables

1.14 (0.74, 1.75)

1.01 (0.66, 1.55)

1.20 (0.68, 2.14)

1.47 (0.90, 2.42)

0.92 (0.59, 1.43)

0.95 (0.38, 2.36)

1.01 (1.00, 1.02)

1.01 (1.00, 1.01)

0.95 (0.91, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.00 (0.99, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

1.33 (1.16, 1.54)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.50 (0.89, 2.54)

1.75 (1.11, 2.77)

1.17 (1.10, 1.25)

0.85 (0.50, 1.43)

0.58 (0.37, 0.90)

1.22 (0.61, 2.46)

1.93 (1.25, 2.97)

0.88 (0.48, 1.60)

1.43 (0.93, 2.10)

1.86 (1.18, 2.90)

HR (95% CI)

0.562

0.967

0.531

0.125

0.698

0.912

0.001

0.001

0.039

0.033

0.092

0.252

0.044

0.011

< 0.001

0.012

0.125

0.015

< 0.001

0.535

0.016

0.574

0.003

0.671

0.103

0.007

1.14 (0.74, 1.75)

1.01 (0.66, 1.55)

1.20 (0.68, 2.14)

1.47 (0.90, 2.42)

0.92 (0.59, 1.43)

0.95 (0.38, 2.36)

1.01 (1.00, 1.02)

1.01 (1.00, 1.01)

0.95 (0.91, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.00 (0.99, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

1.33 (1.16, 1.54)

1.00 (1.00, 1.01)

1.50 (0.89, 2.54)

1.75 (1.11, 2.77)

1.17 (1.10, 1.25)

0.85 (0.50, 1.43)

0.58 (0.37, 0.90)

1.22 (0.61, 2.46)

1.93 (1.25, 2.97)

0.88 (0.48, 1.60)

1.43 (0.93, 2.10)

1.86 (1.18, 2.90)

HR (95% CI)

0.562

0.967

0.531

0.125

0.698

0.912

0.001

0.001

0.039

0.033

0.092

0.252

0.044

0.011

< 0.001

0.012

0.125

0.015

< 0.001

0.535

0.016

0.574

0.003

0.671

0.103

0.007

10.337 1 2.97
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